Packaging units are not covered in this brochure; please enquire with your supplier32
• Damped opening and gentle closing
• Opening angle adjustable via length of
pull cable
• Spring force adjustment
• Can be used with shallow cabinets from
110 mm depth
• Flap weight up to 10 kg

430-460 2.7-3.1 4.3-6.1 2.7-3.9 5.9-8.3 4.1-4.9 8.3-9.5 5.3-5.7 10.1-11.5 2.3-3.0 4.6-6.2 3.0-3.8 6.2-7.8 4.6-5.4 12.9-15.5 5.6-6.6 11.4-12.2
460-480 2.5-2.9 4.1-5.7 2.8-3.8 5.3-7.7 3.8-4.8 7.2-9.6 5.4-5.6 9.8-11.4 2.4-3.2 4.6-6.0 2.8-4.0 5.6-7.8 4.5-5.4 8.8-10.4 5.4-6.0 10.8-11.6
ORDER INFORMATION
Kinvaro D-M flap stay
Designation Spring Colour Art.-no.
Kinvaro D-M flap stay
including front holder and fixing screws
60N Grey F053139661
100N Grey F053139662
160N Grey F053139686
200N Grey F053139687
ORDER INFORMATION
Kinvaro D-M cover cap
Designation Colour Art.-no.
Cover cap for Kinvaro D-M
White, Night, Smoke
White F053139668
Night F053139669
Smoke F053139670
Assembly aids 50
Kinvaro D-M adjustment options 47
V1 V2
Note:

430 - 460 1.2 – 1.7 2.5 – 3.1 2.3 – 3.3 4.6 – 6.0
460 - 480 – – 2.2 – 2.8 4.4 – 5.3
ORDER INFORMATION
Kinvaro D-S flap stay
Designation Spring Colour Art.-no.
Kinvaro D-S flap stay
including front holder and fixing screws
40N
White F053139664
Night F053139665
60N
White F053139666
Night F053139667
Assembly aids 50
Kinvaro D-S adjustment options 48
V1 V2
Note: